
   

Calendar for May/June 

All groups meet in  

Hood Parlor 

*Chapter 27: The Resurrection 

Sermon on Chapter 27 will be on 5/22 
Focus: Jesus  

Related Text: Matthew 27-28; Mark 16; Luke 24; John 19-21  

Discussion Sessions: 

Wednesday, May 4 & 18: 10:10 AM 

Thursday, May 5 & 19: 6:45 PM 

Sunday, May 8 & 22: 9:00 AM 

Please note, discussion sessions on  

Wed, May 11 and Thurs, May 12 are cancelled.   

There will be Adult Bible Study at 9:00 AM on  

Pentecost Sunday, May 15, the discussion will be on  

the work of the Holy Spirit. 

Chapter 28: New Beginnings 

Sermon on Chapter 28 will be on  5/29 
Focus: Early Church 
Related Bible Text: Acts 1-10; 12  
Discussion Sessions: 
Wednesday, May 25: 10:10 AM 
Thursday, May 26: 6:45 PM 
Sunday, May 29: 9:00 AM 
 

Chapter 30:  Paul’s Final Days 

Sermon on Chapter 30 will be on  6/12 
Focus: Early Church 

Related Bible Text: Acts 20-23; 27-28; Ephesians 1-6; 2 
Timothy 1-4 

Discussion Sessions: 
Wednesday, June 8 10:10 AM 
Thursday, June 9: 6:45 PM 
Sunday, June 12: 9:00 AM 

Chapter 26: The Hour of Darkness 

Sermon on Chapter 26 will be on 5/1 
Focus: Jesus 
Related Bible Text: Matthew 26-27; Mark 14-15; 
Luke 22-23; John 13-14; 16-19 
Discussion Sessions: 
Wednesday, Apr 27: 10:10 AM 
Thursday, Apr 28: 6:45 PM 
Sunday, May 1: 9:00 AM 
  

Chapter 29:  Paul’s Mission 

Sermon on Chapter 29 will be on  6/5 
Focus: Early Church 

Related Bible Text: Acts 13-14; 16-20; Romans 1; 3-6; 8; 12; 15; 1 Corinthians 
1;3;5-6; 10; 12-13; 15;16; Galatians 1; 3; 5-6; 1 Thessalonians 1-5 

Discussion Sessions: 
Wednesday, June 1: 10:10 AM 
Thursday, June 2: 6:45 PM 
Sunday, June 5: 9:00 AM 

**Chapter 31: The End of Time 

Sermon on Chapter 31 will be on 6/26 
Focus: A New Beginning 

Related Text:  Revelation 1-5; 19-22  
Discussion Sessions: 
Wednesday, June 15 & 22 : 10:10 AM 
Thursday, June 16 & 29: 6:45 PM 
Sunday, June 19 & 26: 9:00 AM 

 

*Please note change in schedule below 

for Chapter 27 due to Mother’s Day and 

Pentecost Sunday. 

**Please note change in schedule below for  

Chapter 31 due to Father’s Day and Fairfield 

Grace’s 60th Anniversary Celebration 


